Summary Reports of Online Registered Births & Deaths -September,2018

Type of Registration  Total No Registered Births Registered Deaths
Unit of RU Male Female Total Male Female Total
Health Institutiion 154
1691 1616 3307 382 240 622
Gram Panchayat (591)
& Village Council(586) 1177 950 817 1767 828 574 1402
Urban(AMC/MC/ NP) 20
140 144 284 139 125 264
State Total 1351 2781 2577 5358 1349 939 2288

Asstt. Director of Health Services (SBHI)
Government of Tripura,
Agartala ,West Tripura
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Online Registered Birth & Death September-2018 (Institution)

Hospital Name

Dhaiai district
Chawmanu CHC
Manikpur PHC
Dhuamachara PHC
Ganganagar PHC
SALEMA PHC
NAKASHIPARA PHC
CHAILENGTA SDH, LTV
MANU CHC
82-MILES PHC
NEPALT1LA PHC
KULAI DIST. HOSPITAL
GANDACHERRA SDH
BSM SDH, KAMALPUR
MARACHARRA PHC
RAISYABARI PHC
Ambassa PHC

Unakoti District
Rgm Hospital
Unakoti Dist. Hospital
Kumarghat CHC
Fatikroy PHC
Dhanbilash PHC
Pecharthal PHC
Kanchanbari PHC
MACHMARA PHC

Sepahijala District
Sonamura CHC
Takarjafa CHC
Dhanpur PHC
Motinagar PHC
Kamalnagar PHC
Jumerdhepa PHC
Bishramganja PHC
Madhupur PHC
BOXANAGAR CHC
KATHALIA CHC
TAIBANDAL PHC
BISHALGARH SDH
Microspara PHC
MELAGHAR SDH
Dayarampara PHC
Nidaya PHC
Thelakum PHC

Khowai District
TULASHIKHAR PHC
Behaiabari PHC
KALYANPUR CHC
Chebri PHC
Baijalbari PHC
Ratanpur PHC
Teliamura SDH
Khowai Dist. Hospital

West District
CHACHUBAZAR PHC
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2 KATLAMARA PHC 0 0 0 0 0
3 MANDAI PHC 4 5 9 2 0 2
4 BORAKHA PHC 1 2 3 0 0 0
5 KHERENGBAR TTAADC HOSP 18 18 36 1 0 1
6 ANANDANAGAR PHC 1 5 6 0 0 0
7 AGMCAND GBP HOSPITAL 273 232 505 220 142 362
S TRIPURA MEDICAL COLLEGE 41 37 78 26 11 37
9 IGM HOSPITAL 305 290 595 22 16 38
West 10 NARSHINGARH PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 8AMUT1A PHC 1 1 2 0 0 0
12 MOHANPUR CHC 7 12 19 0 0 0
13 JIRANIA CHC 11 9 20 0 1 1
14 Ranirbazar PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Gandhigram PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Cancer Hospital 0 0 0 24 12 36
17  State Homeopath 0 0 0 0 0
18  State Ayurvedic 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 KANCHANMALA PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
663 611 1274 295 182 477
Gomati district
1 Kakraban PHC 3 1 0 0 0
2 Tulamura PHC 2 5 7 1 0 1
3 Nutanbazar CHC 15 11 26 3 1 4
4 Ompi CHC 7 6 13 0 1 1
5 Maharani PHC 1 0 1 1 1 2
6 Chetlagong PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 7 District Hospital 116 142 258 11 6 17
Gomati . .
8 Tripura Sundari SDH 1 2 3 0 0 0
9 Silachari PHC 1 1 2 1 0 1
10  Killa PHC 0 0 0 0 0
11 Atharobhola PHC 4 1 5 0 0 0
12 Amarpur SDH 34 27 61 2 0 2
13 Karbook CHC 13 8 21 0 0 0
14 Garjee PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
197 204 401 19 9 28
North district
1 KADAMTALA PHC 9 8 17 1 0 1
2 TILTHAI PHC 1 4 5 0 0 0
3 DAMCHARRA PHC 17 17 34 0 0 0
4 KHEDACHARRA PHC 1 3 4 0 0 0
5 ANANDABAZAR CHC 14 15 29 1 1 2
6 DASDA PHC 19 17 36 0 0 0
7 DIST. HOSPITAL,NORTH 48 45 93 10 4 14
8 SANICHERRA PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
North 9 UPTHAKHALI PHC 3 4 7 0 0 0
10  PANISAGAR CHC 4 1 5 0 0 0
11 Brajendranagar PHC 5 7 12 0 0 0
12 Bungnung PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kanchanpur SDH 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jalebasa PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 JAMPUI PHC 3 4 7 0 0 0
16 Laljuri PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bhandarima PHC 0 0 0 0 0 0
124 125 249 12 5 17
South district
1 BARPATHARI PHC 4 1 5 0 0 0
2 RAINAGAR PHC 4 4 8 0 0 0
3 NIHARNAGAR PHC 13 3 21 0 2 2
4 HR1SHYAMUKH CHC 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 MATA! PHC 6 0 6 0 0 0
6 RATANPUR PHC 2 1 3 0 0 0
7 NALUA PHC 0 2 2 0 0 0
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MANUBANKULCHC
RUPAICHARRI PHC
MANUBAZAR CHC
KALACHARRA PHC

DIST. HOSPITAL SOUTH

BELONIA SDH
SABROOM SDH
BAIKHORA PHC
KOWAIFUNG PHC
MUHURIPUR PHC
JOLAIBARI CHC
PAIKHOLA PHC
SRINAGAR PHC
Chottakhola PHC
Baisnabpur PHC
Maicherra PHC
RAMRAIBARI PHC

STATE TOTAL

0 0 0 0
u 6 17 2
0 1 1 0
4 5 9 1
25 27 52 0
32 28 60 3
20 36 56 2
14 12 26 0
11 15 26 1
13 17 30 0
0 0 0 0
3 11 14 2
0 0 0 0
3 5 8 0
0 0 0 0
1 3 4 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
167 182 349 11
1691 1616 3307 382

0 0
0 2
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 3
3 5
1 1
1 2
0 0
0 0
1 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
8 19
240 622



Online Registered Births & Deaths Monthly Report- September,18- Non-Institution(Block)
District Name -Dhalat

SI.No. Sub-District Registered Birth Registered Death
Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 Salema 5 3 8 7 10 17
2 Manu 26 18 44 19 18 37
3 Ambassa 19 21 40 16 11 27
4 Chamanu 5 8 13 7 4 11
5 Dumburnagar 21 23 44 1 5 16
6 Durgachowmuni 20 12 32 20 18 38
7 Ganganagar 19 17 36 4 1 5
S Raiysabari 1 0 1 0 0 0
District Total 116 102 218 84 67 151
District Name -Gomati
S1.No. Sub-District Registered Birth Registered Death
Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 Kakraban 31 22 53 18 20 38
2 Amarpur 19 15 34 23 18 41
3 Ompi 4 2 6 7 4 11
4 Matabari 18 23 41 27 14 41
5 Karbook 38 33 71 39 10 49
6 Tepania 11 9 20 12 14 26
7 Silachari 8 6 14 0 1 1
8 Killa 26 24 50 11 7 18
District Total 155 134 289 137 88 225
District Name -Khowai
S1.No. Sub-District Registered Birth Registered Death
Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 Padmabil 14 13 27 7 7 14
2 Khowai 5 4 9 12 6 IS
3 Tulasikhar 24 18 42 30 6 36
4 Kalyanpur 6 6 12 9 3 12
5 Teliamura 6 4 10 18 15 33
6 Mungiakami 10 9 19 1 3 14
District Total 65 54 119 87 40 127
District Name -North
. Re jistered Birth Rejistered Death
SI-No. Sub-District Male Female Total Male Female Total
1 Kadamtaia 42 41 83 26 21 47
2 Panisagar 12 17 29 13 9 22
3 Damcharra 3 2 5 2 1 3
4 Dasda 20 24 44 13 12 25
5 Jampui hill 8 9 17 0 2 2
6 Kalacharra 30 22 52 14 17 31
7 Jubarajnagar 26 12 38 9 11 20
8 Laljuri 52 47 99 8 7 15

District Total 193 174 367 85 80 165
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Sub-District

Jampuijaila
Bishalgarh
Boxanagar
Kathalia
Nalchar
Mohanbhog
Charilam
District Total

Sub-District

Rajnagar
Hrishyamukh
Bagafa
Rupaichari
Satchand
Jolai Bari

Bharat Chandra Nagar

Poangbari
District Total

Sub-District

Gournagar
Pecharthal
Kumarghat
Chandipur
District Total

Sub-District

Mohanpur

Hezamara
Mandwi
Jirania

Dukli
Lefunga
Belbari
Old Agartala
Bamutia
District Total

Grand Total Block

District Name -Sepahijala

Male
29
18
22
16
27
15

8
135

Registered Birth
Female
31
9
22
15
14
1
10
112

Total
60
27
44
31
41
26
18

247

District Name -South

Male

0
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7
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Total
0
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46
37
8
8
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District Name -Unakoti

Male
27
36
46
16

125

Registered Birth
Female
1
34
31
24
100

Total
38
70
77
40

225

District Name -West

Male
4
15
10
4
0
13
20

75
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Female
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6
2

54
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13
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6
7
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15
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7
6
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9
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13
75
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12
8
11
119

828

Registered Death
Female
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7
7
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8
15
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Female
5
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19
6
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12
6
3
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Registered Death
Female
7
25
28
14
74

Registered Death
Female

Total
29
51
20
23
42
18
30

213

Total
11
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39
30
13

9
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Total
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27
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Online Registered Births & Deaths Monthly Report for September,18- Non-Institution(Urban)

Dhatai District

Si.No
1 Kamatpur Nagar panchayet
2 Arnbassa Municipal Council
District Total

Gomati District

SI.No
1 Udaipur Municipal Council
2 Amarpur Nagar Panchayet
District Total
Khowai District
SI.No
1 Khowai Municipal Council
2 Teliamura Municipal Council
District Total
North Tripura
SI.No
1 Panisagar Nagar Panchayet

2 Dharmanagar Municipal Council
District Total

Sepahijala District

SI,No
t | Bishatgarh Municipal Council
2 Melaghar Municipal Council
3 Sonamura Nagar Panchayet
District Total

South Tripura

SI.No
1 Santirbazar Municipal Council
2 Belonia Municipal Council
3 Sabroom Nagar Panchayet
District Total
Unakoti District
S1.No
1 Kailasahar Municipal Council

2 Kumarghat Municipal Council
District Total

West Tripura

SI.No
1 Ranirbazar Municipal Council
2 Agartala Municipal Corporation

w

Mohanpur Municipal Council
4 Jirania Nagar Panchayet
District Total

Grand Total Urban

Registered Births

Male Female Total

1 0 1
0 2 2
1 2 3

Registered Births

Male Female Total

6 4 10
1 1 2
7 5 12

Registered Births

Male Female Total

0 1 1
0 0 0
0 1 1

Registered Births

Male  Female Total

1 3 4
5 5 10
6 8 14

Registered Births

Male Female Total

3 1 4
0 0 0
1 2 3
4 3 7

Registered Births

Male Female Total

1 2 3
1 1 2
2 0 2
4 3 7

Registered Births

Male Female Total

5 4 9
4 5 9
9 18

Registered Births

Male Female Total

1 2 3
108 111 219
0 0 0
0 0 0
109 113 222

140 144 284

Registered Deaths

Male Female Total

2 3 5
5 5 10
7 8 15

Registered Death

Male Female Total

16 8 24
1 1 2
17 9 26

Registered Death

Male Female Total

2 2 4
3 1 4
5 3 8

Registered Death

Male Female Totai
2 1 3
4 5 9
6 6 12

Registered Death

Male Female Total
8 4 12
2 0 2
1 2 3
11 6 17

Registered Death

Male Female Total

3 2 5
6 2 8
0 1 1
9 5 14

Registered Death

Male Female Total

3 5 8
2 1 3
11

Registered Death

Male Female Total

3 3 6
70 73 143
5 5 10
1 1 2
79 82 161

139 125 264



